

Order 31 dt.01.04.16.

Out of five accused persons three accused persons on bail are present and accused Santu Sardar and Goutam Sahoo are produced from correctional home.

Defence advocates and Ld APP are present.

One witness Purnima Mukherjee is also present and she is examined in part as PW-3 and on the prayer of prosecution her further examination is deferred.

Petition filed by ld. APP on 30.11.2015 is taken up for hearing. From the petition it appears that through typographical error at the time of framing charge date of occurrence has been typed as 26th day of May 2014 instead of 23rd May 2014. From the FIR and all other relevant records, it appears that alleged incident happened on 23rd May 2014. It thus became necessary to rectify the said mistake by correcting the date mentioned in the charges framed and accordingly the date of incident as mentioned in the charge is rectified by deleting the date '26' and incorporating the date '23' in place and stead of 26.

Fix 30.4.2016 for further evidence of PW-3. Accused Santu Sardar and Goutam Sahoo are remanded to correctional home till 30.4.16 and the rest accused are as before.

D/c

ASJ

Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Howrah.