

ST 10/15.

Order no. 50 dt. 18.08.2017

Today is fixed for appearance of five accused persons on bail and evidence.

Five accused persons on bail namely Subhendu Dey, Goutam Shaw, Santu Sardar, Ranjit Maity, Bablu Jana are present before the court by filing hazira.

Ld PP in charge Pulak Kumar Roy files hazira of one witness.

The record is taken up for evidence.

The cross examination of PW-1 is resumed today and she is cross examined in part and her cross examination is deferred on the prayer of Ld Advocate for the accused Subhendu Dey.

To 27.02.18 for appearance of accused persons and further cross examination of PW-1.

Dictd and Corrtd.

Judge

*Addl. Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Howrah.*