

S.T.10/15.

Order No.54 dt.18.4.18.

Today is fixed for for further cross examination of PW-1 and appearance of accused persons on bail. Five accused persons namely Subhendu Dey, Bablu Jana, Santu Sardar, Ranjit Maity, Goutam Sahoo are present before the court by filing haziras.

Ld PP in charge files hazira of PW-1.

The cross examination of PW-1 Ranita Mukherjee is resumed today for accused Subhendu Dey. PW-1 is cross examined in part and further cross examination of PW-1 is deferred on the prayer of the defence counsel. Discharge PW-1.

Fix 18.5.18 for further cross examination of PW-1 and appearance of accused persons on bail.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.

S.T.95/15.

Order No.22 dt.04.09.17.

Today is fixed for appearance of the six accused persons and evidence. Out of six accused persons on court bail, four are present before the court by filing hazira and two are absent before the court by petition u/s 317 CrPC. Ld PP in charge files hazira of one witness.

The record is taken up for evidence. The examination in chief of PW-1 Sk Reajul Karim is resumed today and he is examined in chief in part as PW-1 and his examination in chief is deferred on the prayer of the Ld PP in charge and discharged.

To date (05.09.17) for appearance of the accused persons and further evidence of PW-1.

D/C.

ASJ

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.