

S.T.10/15.

Order No.58 dt. 03.01.19.

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons and further cross examination of PW 1.

All Five accused persons are present before the court by filing hazira.

It is reported that Sri Pulak Kumar Roy Ld Public Prosecutor in charge of this case at present is not authorised to conduct case for prosecution.

Hearing is adjourned. New Public Prosecutor in charge is not appointed.

Fix 19.03.19 for appointment of PP in charge and SDT.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.