

S.T.10/2015.

Order No.72 dt.10.08.22.

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons and further cross examination of PW1.

Accused namely 1) Subhendu Dey @ Partha, 2) Santu Sardar, 3) Ranjit Maity, 4) Goutam Sahoo & 5) Bablu Jana on court bail are present by filing hazira.

PW1 is further cross examined by the Ld advocate for Subhendu Dey @ Partha in part and deferred on prayer of said Ld advocate.

Fix 26.09.22 & 27.09.22 for appearance of the accused persons and further cross examination of PW1.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.