

S.T.10/2015.

Order No.76 dt.15.12.22.

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons and further cross examination of PW1.

Accused namely 1) Subhendu Dey @ Partha, 2) Santu Sardar, 3) Ranjit Maity, 4) Goutam Sahoo & 5) Bablu Jana on court bail are present by filing hazira.

PW1 is absent today due to illness.

Ld Public Prosecutor in charge files a petition for fixing another schedule for evidence.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Fix 15.02.23, 16.02.23 & 17.02.23 for appearance of the accused persons and further cross examination of PW1 & PW2.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.