

S T No.10 of 2015.

Order No.87 dated 26.07.2023

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons and evidence.

All the five accused on court bail are present before the court by filing hazira.

Witness Budhan Kha is examined as PW7 and his cross-examination is declined by defence and discharged.

No other witness is present today.

To 01.09.23, 02.09.23, 04.09.23 & 05.09.23 for appearance of accused persons and evidence.

Ld PP in charge is directed to take step for summoning the witnesses and for bringing the alams if any.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
2nd Court, Howrah.