

S T No.10 of 2015.

Order No.96 dated 30.01.24.

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons and evidence.

All the five accused on court bail are present before the court by filing hazira.

Khagen Sardar as PW19 is examined, cross examined and discharged. During examination, document is marked as Ext.P-18/1-PW19.

No other witness is present today.

To date (31.01.24) for appearance of accused persons and evidence.

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.