

Order No.106 dated 05.08.24.

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons and evidence.

All the five accused persons on court bail are present before the court by filing their respective haziras.

Witness Biswajit Bera is examined, cross examined as PW34 and discharged. During evidence, signature of PW35 on the seizure list dt 16.7.14 is marked as Ext.P-3/1-PW35 .

One message is received from O/C Liluah PS that the SI Satya Sadhan Mukherjee is badly engaged in law and order duty and therefore he is unable to appear before this court today.

No other witness is present today.

To (06.08.24) for appearance of accused persons and evidence.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
2nd Court, Howrah.