

S T No.10 of 2015.

Order No.111 dated 10.09.24.

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons and evidence.

Out the five accused persons on court bail, four are present before the court by filing their respective haziras and one accused Subhendu Dey @ Partho is absent by filing a petition u/s 317 CrPC.

One message is received from Shibpur PS.

No witness is present today.

To 16.12.24, 17.12.24 & 18.12.24 for appearance of accused persons and evidence.

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.