

S T Case No.10 of 2015

Order No.120 dated 29.04.25.

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Out of the five accused persons, four accused persons are present by two sets of haziras and accused Subhendu Dey @ Partho is absent by filing a petition u/s 317 CrPC.

No witness is present today.

On prayer of Ld PP in charge, case is adjourned and Ld PP in charge files an adjournment petition to that effect.

To 02.6.25, 03.6.25, 05.6.25 & 07.6.25 for appearance and evidence.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
2nd Court, Howrah.