

S T Case No.10 of 2015

Order No.130 dated 10.03.26

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Out of the five accused persons, four accused persons are present by filing two sets of haziras and accused Subhendu Dey @ Partho is absent by filing a petition u/s 317 CrPC.

Ld PO has been transferred.

Ld ADJ, FTC-II, Howrah is in charge.

No witness is present today. Local Bar takes Resolution for

“ Not to pass any adverse order.”

The case is adjourned.

To 10.06.26 for appearance and evidence.

D/C

*Additional Sessions Judge,*

2nd Court, Howrah.

ASJ

In-Charge.